
TW«d«y. M«y If, I960 TORRANCE PRESS Part B

Joan Briggi, Woman's Editor TFLEPHONEDA 5-1515

NEW PRESIDENT   M.». L>.«,. A^U-O.U, 
newly elected president of Omicron Pi' Chap-

\ -* * \ *.."*V\*

t
MISS FLORA ARLINE HAMEETMAN

Miss Hameetman 
Joins Brides-Elect

Miss Flora Arline Harm 
m Knaism Alan Kyle, U.S.N. 
byte ri an Church, Lomiia.

She is the daughter of Mrs. 
Jacob Hameetman, 2152 W- 
255th St. Lomita and the 
late Mr. Hameetman. Her 
future husband's parents are 
Mr. and Mrs. A. S. Kvle of 
Audubon Park Louisville, 
Ky. 
^liss Hameetman was grad

ated from Narbonne High 
School with the class of '54. 
While there, she was active 
In the GAA, the T^ettergirls, 
Tri Y, and president of t h e 
Girls' I^eague and the Jane 
Addam* Club in her senior 
year.

She attended Harbor Jun 
ior College . before enrolling 
at the University of TjOuiH- 
*plf where she received a de 
cree in dental hygiene.

etman will become the bride 
June 17 in St. Mark's Pres-

In

1957 «h« was chosen Navy 
Queen for the annual Navy 
Ball in Louisville. *

She is now employed by 
Drs. M. D. Okum ami B. M. 
Weinger of San Pedro.

Mr. Kyle was educated in 
Louisville schools and re 
ceived a Bachelor of Elec 
trical Engineering degree 
from the University of Louis 
ville before joining the navy.

He was a member of Lamb 
da Chi Alpha and the Amer 
ican Institute of Electrical 
Engineers.

He is stationed with the 
U.S. Naval Aviation Training 
Command in Pensacola, Fla.

iei oi beta Sigma Phi receives gavel from 
Mrs. Joseph Banks, past president of sorority.

Pr»*» Photo

New Omicron Pi Officers 
Installed in Candlelight Rite

Use rlaflitified. Call DA 6-1515.

SPOOL AND BOBBIN Mrs. Don Carlien, har 
daughter Karen, and Mrs. Robert Kerber put 
the finishing touches on dress Karen will model

Show Will 
Salute Paris

Members of the Torrance 
Juniors Woman's Club will 
become Francophiles when 
they stage their Spool and 
Bobbin Fashion show, "Paris 
in the Springtime" Wednes 
day.

Mrs. Robert L. Kc'rber, dec 
orations chairman, has an- 

(Continued on Page B-7)

in the Junior Woman's Club fashion 
Wednesday evening at the clubhouse.

shov

I 

NEW ISSUE Moody's Rating A

$560,000 Torrance Unified School District
Los Angeles County, California

31% Bonds

Dated: June 1, 1P6C Due: June 1. *  shown below 

Interest payable! June 1, 1001, and iemi annually thereafter.

.In the A-pinlon of counsel, Interest on t.he*« hond« i.« exempt from all present, 
California and Federal income taxes, and the bond* are not subject to personal 
property taxea in the State of California. We believe that these bond* are 
eligible in California a* legal investments for navingi banks and trust fundi 
and are also eligible a» security lor deposit of public monies.

$30,000 
30,000 
30,000 
30,000 
30,000 
30,000 
30,000 
30,000 
30.000 
30,000

DUE

1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970

YIELD

2.60%
2.85
3.00
3.10
3.15
3.20
3.25
3.30
3.35
3.40

AMOUNT

$30,000 
30,000 
25,000 
25,000 
25,000 
25,000 
25,000 
25,000 
25,000 
25,000

DUE

1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980

YIELD

3^5%
3.50
3.55
3.60
3.60
3.65
3.65
3.70
3.70
3.70

Coupon bond* In the denomination of $1.000. Principal and interest payable
 t the off/ce of the County Treasurer, Jx>* An^e/p* County, California.

Thru* bonrts, in the opinion of counsel, will constitute legal ami binding general
 HMgaUon* of tht District with principal and interest payable under existing 
law» from ad valorem taxes which may be levied without limitation at to rate 
er amotint,  poii all taxable property within aaid DUtrict.

The above bonds are offered when, M, and If Issued anrl received by u«. and 
Btibjtct to approval as to legality by O'Mrlveny * Myrrs. fllfornrys, of Lo« 
Angeles, t Cal if orn I a.

Security First Notional Bank American Trust Company

Blytht & Co., Inc.

R. H. Moulton & Company William R. Stoats & Co.

Mrs. Pean Woodward wa-s in 
stalled as president of the Omi 
cron Pi Chapter of Beta SiRma 
Phi in formal candlelight cere 
monies last Wednesday at the 
Tasman Sea in San Pedro.

Installing officer was Mrs. Jo 
seph .Banks, outgoing president.

Taking office with Mrs. Wood 
ward were Mmes. Harry Martin, 
vice president; John D'Ornellas, 
recording secretary; Francis 
Goulart. corresponding secretary; 
Ben FirberR;, treasurer; and 
Stanley Wrifrht, extension offi 
cer.

MRS. GERALD THOMAS ENGLIN 
... to liv» in Lomita

  Photo by Seaman

Jordan-Englin Nuptials 
Recited at Evangelical

White carnations and palms decorated the altar of 
Central Evangelical United Church May 8 for the 
wedding of Miss Marie Joanne Jordan and Gerald Thom 
as Englin. The Kev. Walt or M. Stanton officiated at the 
double-ring ceremony.

The new Mrs. Knfflin is fhe

Garden Club 
Plans Tea, 
Flower Show

"Oriental Fantasy" will be 
(he theme for Las Colinas 
flower show and silver tea 
this afternoon from 2 to 4 
at the home of Mrs. Fred rye 
Darby. 4713 Paseo de L a s 
Tortugas.

Featured at the event will 
be dish gardens and planters, 
floral arrangements, speci- 
rrien blooms, potted plants, 
bonsai, and a children's sec 
tion.

Mmes. Victor Benstead Jr. 
and Ralph Lindsey are the 
sol on s for the occasion. Pro 
ceeds will benefit the club's 
project to landscape Los Ar- 

j boles Park.
I At a board meeting Tues- 
: day, Mrs. Sidney Creene. 
i president announced that the 
Iduh had received second- 
place honors In the nichfield 
City Heautification contest 
and three members had been 
given awards In the Sears 
Del Amo Garden Show.

Mrs. Alien Wayne placed 
second In the spring fantasy 
category. Mrs. Leo Levanas 
was second In the miniature 
division. Mrs. Sidney Hall re 
ceived honorable mention in 
the club section.

Appointed posts were filled by 
Mmes. Joseph Banks, parliamen 
tarian and Jackson Nichols, his 
torian.

New chairmen are Mmes. Don 
Heaney, nodal; Walter Templin, 
 ervice; Edward Litaker, public 
ity; Gordon Smith, program; and 
Russell Rettig:, ways and means.

Mrs. Ranks was Riven a jewel 
ed gavel pin by the membership 
in appreciation of her year of 
service.

Other members attending were 
Mmes. George Ross, Ralph Brog- 
don, Harley Lynch, and Joseph

Wolfe, council president. Guests 
included Mrs. Jack Hadley.

New officers will preside at 
their first meeting May 25 at * 
p.m. in the home of Mrs. Goulart, 
6131 Sharynne Lane. "Art of 
Living" is the theme for the new 
club year.

The sorority was founded in 
1930 by William Rosa in Kansas 
City as a cultural and social 
group to promote better under 
standing of English literature.

An international organization 
it has chapters in South Amer 
ica, Central America, Europe, an(i 
the East.

daughter of Mrs. James J. Jor 
dan of IXWR Reach. Her bus 
band's parent* are Mr. and Mm. 
Carl T. Knfflin, 22325 S. Main
St.,

O f r   n In marriage by her 
grandfather, Mr. Robert, Bruce. 
the bride wan attired in a waltz- 
length gown of white satin over- 
Inyed with chnntilly lace and net. 
Her Snbrina neckline wns detail 
ed in sequins. A brid.il bouquet 
of white carnations and strphan- 
>tis centered with a white orchid 
pompleted the wedding ensemble.

Miss Corinne McDonnld wore 
deep blue satin under blue net 
for her role an maid of honor. 
Jo Ann Kelly, In medium blue, 
and Mrs. Michael Wood, In pale 
ilue, were bridesmaids. AM car 
ried red carnations.

Pobra Little as flower girl was 
dressed in pink and carried n 
basket, of rose^petals. Billy Scott 
*Mbson was ring bearer. ,

Ushers wer* Clifford Wood and
Philip Kelly.

The mother of I he bride wore 
a brine linen sheath with match 
ing duster. Mrs. Knglin w«« In 
navy blu» with white accessories.

More than <10 guest* attended 
a reception In th* church hall 
following the sen-ice. After their 
wedding trip, the newlyweds will 
live at 25340 Oak St., Lomita.

Mr. and Mrs. Englin were 
graduated from Banning High 
School. Mr. Englin is employed 
by the Oilman Construction Co. 
in Torrance.

Anza Members to see 
Film on Safety Today

D. R. Martin of the South 
ern California das Company 
will show a film on mouth 
to-mouth breathing at a mrri 
ing of the An/a PTA tin 
evening at 7.

f'llild r:irr» u ill ]\f prov !'1f>(t

Catalina Cruise 
Set Saturday 
by Troop 2127

Urownle Troop 2127 will 
celebrate its third anniver 
sary Saturday with * trip to 
Catalina.

Members plan Jo visit a 
bird farm and cruise in a 
glass-bottom boat.

Money for the* trip was 
raised by th« troop's recent 
paper drive.

Brownie* planning to net 
sail are Lora Black. Linda 
Ferris, D i a n e Fiebelkorn, 
Kathleen Lee. Brenda Moore. 
('Jail Saville. Paula Masterson. 
Linda Lee Wilson. Mary Ki- 
cotta. Kathy Pcttijohn, Ker 
ry Scott, and Debbie Ma- 
sehetti.

0 t b e r   are Mmes. Joe 
Moore. Bud Masterson, and 
Bert. Kerris, leaders; Debra 
Ferris. Mrs. Harris Lee, and
Patricia Lne. i

The troop is sponsored by 
the Flavian PTA.

laa Pineal cUaglfied ads to 
buy, rent »r tell. Phont 11A 
fi-1616.

MRS. WILLIAM MORRIS 
... on her wedding day

   Photo by Seeman

Sandra Roland Bride 
of William Morris0

Miss Sandra Kay Roland, daughter of Mr. and Mrs 
Dale V. Roland of Redondo Reach, became the bride ot 
William Morris in an evening ceremony May 6 af the 
North Redondo Phapcl. The Rev. Herbert Richardson 
heard the double-rinjr vows.

Mr. Morris Is the son of Mr. 
and Mrs. John Morris, S712 W. 
170th St.

The bride, escorted to the altar 
by her father, was Roxvned in 
rose-point lace featuring a bas 
que bodice, chapel train, and por 
trait neckline detailed in pearls.

A sweetheart crown of pearl 
hearts held her silk illusion veil 
and she carried a freo-flowinjj 
crescent of white butterfly roses 
and orchids offset by pearl hearts 
and white streamers.

Miss Sherryll Roland wa§ her 
sister's maid of honor. Brides-, 
maids were the Misses Carol 
Cam b re, and l.vnda Moore.

Rteven SVtaylor, James Walson 
and William Staat ushered.

The bride'a mother wan at 
tired In a belffe lace ensemble 
with turquoise accessories. Th« 
benedick's mother was in aqur 
with mntchinp jacket and whit< 
accessories.

Following the service the nc\\ 
lywrds welcomed jruesta to a vo 
coption in the church parlor. Mrs 
W. C. Cambr* presided at the 
jruest book.

A w e d d i n jr trip to Palm 
Springs was planned.

The new Mrs. Morris was 
graduated from Redondo Union

Kathy Tanpart was in yellow (High School with the class of 
chiffon and carried a white has-j V»S. Her husband attended Mii: 
ket of uoldrn daises for her role j.Costa Hitfh School in Manhatt; >
as flower Rirl. Wayne !,asprsn 
was ring bearer. 

John Saltrjraver was best man.

Heach.

Use rtawtflwl. Call DA R-1R1S


