

MISS FLORA ARLINE HAMEETMAN

Miss Hameetman Joins Brides-Elect

Miss Flora Arline Hameetman will become the bride R Ensign Alan Kyle, U.S.N. June 17 in St. Mark's Presbyterian Church, Lomita.

She is the daughter of Mrs Jacob Hameetman, 2152 W. 1957 she was chosen Navy 255th St. Lomita and the Queen for the annual Navy late Mr. Hameetman. Her Ball in Louisville. future husband's parents are She is now employed by Mr. and Mrs. A. S. Kyle of Drs. M. D. Okum and B. M. Audubon Park Louisville, Weinger of San Pedro.

Miss Hameetman was grad- Louisville schools and re-School with the class of '54. While there, she was active from the University of Louis-

for College, before enrolling U.S. Naval Aviation Training day where she received a degree, in dental hygiene. In

NEW ISSUE

Dated: June 1, 1960

Mr. Kyle was educated in lated from Narbonne High ceived a Bachelor of Elec-

Use classified. Call DA 5-1515.





SPOOL AND BOBBIN-Mrs. Don Carlson, her daughter Karen, and Mrs. Robert Kerber put the finishing touches on dress Karen will mode

the Junior Woman's Club fashion show Wednesday evening at the clubhouse.

Show Will

in the GAA, the Lettergirls, ville before joining the navy. Members of the Torrance Tri Y, and president of the He was a member of Lamb- Juniors Woman's Club will Girls' League and the Jane da Chi Alpha and the Amer-become Francophiles when Addams Club in her senior ican Institute of Electrical they stage their Spool and Bobbin Fashion show, "Paris She attended Harbor Jun- He is stationed with the in the Springtime" Wednes-

the University of Louis-Command in Pensacola, Fla. Mrs. Robert L. Kerber, decorations chairman, has an-(Continued on Page B-7)

Moody's Rating A



MRS. GERALD THOMAS ENGLIN

Due: June 1, as shown below

Interest payable June 1, 1961, and semi-annually thereafter.

\$560,000 Torrance Unified School District

Los Angeles County, California

33% Bonds

In the opinion of counsel, interest on these bonds is exempt from all present California and Federal income taxes, and the bonds are not subject to personal property taxes in the State of California. We believe that these bonds are eligible in California as legal investments for savings banks and trust funds and are also eligible as security for deposit of public monies.

AMOUNT	DUE	YIELD	AMOUNT	DUE	YIELD
\$30,000	1961	2.60%	\$30,000	1971	3.45%
30,000	1962	2.85	30,000	1972	3.50
30,000	1963	3.00	25,000	1973	3.55
30,000	1964	3.10	25,000	1974	3.60
30,000	1965	3.15	25,000	1975	3.60
30,000	1966	3.20	25,000	1976	3.65
30,000	1967	3.25	25,000	1977	3.65
30,000	1968	3.30	25,000	1978	3.70
30,000	1969	3.35	25,000	1979	3.70
30 000	1070	2 40	2E 000	1000	2 70

Coupon bonds in the denomination of \$1,000. Principal and interest payable at the office of the County Treasurer, Los Angeles County, California.

These bonds, in the opinion of counsel, will constitute legal and binding general obligations of the District with principal and interest payable under existing laws from ad valorem taxes which may be levied without limitation as to rate or amount, upon all taxable property within said District.

The above bonds are offered when, as, and if issued and received by us, and subject to approval as to legality by O'Melveny & Myers, attorneys, of Los Angeles, California.

Security First National Bank American Trust Company Blythe & Co., Inc.

R. H. Moulton & Company

William R. Staats & Co.



Jordan-Englin Nuptials Recited at Evangelical

Central Evangelical United Church May 8 for the by Troop 2127 wedding of Miss Marie Joanne Jordan and Carald The wedding of Miss Marie Joanne Jordan and Gerald Thomas Englin. The Rev. Walter M. Stanton officiated at the double-ring ceremony.

The new Mrs. Englin is the daughter of Mrs. James J. Jor- Ushers were Clifford Wood and dan of Long Beach. Her hus- Philip Kelly. band's parents are Mr. and Mrs. Carl T. Englin, 22325 S. Main a beige linen sheath with matching duster. Mrs. Englin was in

Given in marriage by her More than 60 guests attended paper drive. grandfather, Mr. Robert Bruce, a reception in the church hall the bride was attired in a waltz-Her Sabrina neckline was detail- live at 25340 Oak St., Lomita.

Miss Corinne McDonald wore in Torrance. deep blue satin under blue net for her role as maid of honor. Anza Members to see Jo Ann Kelly, in medium blue, Film on Safety Today and Mrs. Michael Wood, in pale blue, were bridesmaids. All car- D. R. Martin of the South- Patricia Lee. ried red carnations.

dressed in pink and carried a to-mouth breathing at a meetbasket of rose, petals. Billy Scott ing of the Anza PTA this Sibson was ring bearer. Delbert Osborn was best man. | Child care will be provided | 5-1515.

The mother of the bride wore navy blue with white accessories.

the bride was attired in a waltz-length gown of white satin over-length gown of white satin over-following the service. After their Ferris, Diane Fiebelkorn, rose-point lace featuring a bas-with turquoise accessories. The layed with chantilly lace and net. wedding trip, the newlyweds will Kathleen Lee, Brenda Moore, que bodice, chapel train, and pored in sequins. A bridal bouquet Mr. and Mrs. Englin we're Linda Lee Wilson, Mary Ri- A sweetheart crown of pearl accessories. of white carnations and stephan-graduated from Banning High cotta, Kathy Pettijohn, Ker-hearts held her silk illusion veil Following the service the new

otis centered with a white orchid School. Mr. Englin is employed ry Scott, and Debbie Ma- and she carried a free-flowing lyweds welcomed guests to a recompleted the wedding ensemble. by the Oltman Construction Co. schetti.

ern California Gas Company Debra Little as flower girl was will show a film on mouth- the Flavian PTA.

evening at 7.



NEW PRESIDENT — Mrs. Dean Woodward, newly elected president of Omicron Pi Chap- Mrs. Joseph Banks, past president of sorority.

New Omicron Pi Officers Installed in Candlelight Rite

Phi in formal candlelight cere-

Goulart, corresponding secretary; service.

stalled as president of the Omi- Mmes. Joseph Banks, parliamen- included Mrs. Jack Hadley. cron Pi Chapter of Beta Sigma tarian and Jackson Nichols, his-

monies last Wednesday at the Tasman Sea in San Pedro.
Installing officer was Mrs. Joseph Banks, outgoing president. ity; Gordon Smith, program; and The sorority was founded in Taking office with Mrs. Wood- Russell Rettig, ways and means. 1930 by William Ross in Kansas

Mrs. Dean Woodward was in- | Appointed posts were filled by Wolfe, council president. Guests New officers will preside at

their first meeting May 25 at 8 New chairmen are Mmes. Don p.m. in the home of Mrs. Goulart,

ward were Mmes. Harry Martin, vice president; John D'Ornellas, ed gavel pin by the membership group to promote better underrecording secretary; Francis in appreciation of her year of standing of English literature. An international organization

Ben Firberg, treasurer; and Other members attending were it has chapters in South Amer-Stanley Wright, extension offi- Mmes. George Ross, Ralph Brog- ica, Central America, Europe, and don, Harley Lynch, and Joseph the East.

Garden Club Plans Tea, Flower Show

"Oriental Fantasy" will be flower show and silver tea this afternoon from 2 to 4 at the home of Mrs. Fredryc Darby, 4713 Paseo de Las

Featured at the event will be dish gardens and planters, floral arrangements, specimen blooms, potted plants, bonsai, and a children's sec-

Mmes. Victor Benstead Jr. and Ralph Lindsey are-the solons for the occasion. Proceeds will benefit the club's project to landscape Los Arboles Park.

At a board meeting Tuesday, Mrs. Sidney Greene, president announced that the club had received secondplace honors in the Richfield City Beautification contest and three members had been given awards in the Sears Del Amo Garden Show.

Mrs. Allen Wayne placed second in the spring fantasy category. Mrs. Leo Levanas was second in the miniature division, Mrs. Sidney Hall received honorable mention in the club section.

Catalina Cruise Set Saturday

celebrate its third anniversary Saturday with a trip to Catalina:

glass-bottom boat.

sail are Lora Black, Linda by her father, was gowned in tired in a beige lace ensemble Gail Saville, Paula Masterson, trait neckline detailed in pearls, with matching jacket and white

Moore, Bud Masterson, and and white streamers. Bert Ferris, leaders; Debra sister's maid of honor. Brides- Springs was planned. Ferris, Mrs. Harris Lee, and

The troop is sponsored by Kathy Taggart was in yellow High School with the class of

buy, rent or sell. Phone DA was ring bearer.



MRS. WILLIAM MORRIS ... on her wedding day

Sandra Roland Bride Brownie Troop 2127 will of William Morris

Miss Sandra Kay Roland, daughter of Mr. and Mrs. Dale V. Roland of Redondo Beach, became the bride of Members plan to visit a William Morris in an evening ceremony May 6 at the bird farm and cruise in a North Redondo Chapel. The Rev. Herbert Richardson heard the double-ring vows.

Money for the trip was Mr. Morris is the son of Mr. raised by the troop's recent and Mrs. John Morris, 3712 W. Steven Shaylor, James Watson, 170th St.

crescent of white butterfly roses ception in the church parlor. Mrs. Others are Mmes. Joe and orchids offset by pearl hearts W. C. Cambre presided at the

Cambre and Lynda Moore.

Use Press classified ads to as flower girl. Wayne Laspesa Beach.

and William Staat ushered.

Brownies planning to set The bride, escorted to the altar The bride's mother was at

guest book. Miss Sherryll Roland was her A wedding trip to Palm

maids were the Misses Carol The new Mrs. Morris was graduated from Redondo Union chiffon and carried a white bas- '58. Her husband attended Mirr ket of golden daises for her role Costa High School in Manhatture

John Saltzgaver was best man. Use classified. Call DA 5-1515.